
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/28/19 1st Payment 1,053,600

2nd Payment 1,106,280

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658
1 08/21/19 Wed $20,120,560 $35,105,389 $40,000,000 $28,551,035 1.401 3.4% 3.4% 6th Payment 1,344,691
2 08/24/19 Sat $23,038,718 $46,608,044 $50,000,000 $35,300,000 1.417 3.9% 7.1% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 08/28/19 Wed $20,788,563 $56,625,493 $60,000,000 $42,300,000 1.417 3.5% 10.4% 8th Payment 1,482,522
4 08/31/19 Sat $24,637,605 $68,497,691 $70,000,000 $49,400,000 1.417 4.1% 14.1% 9th Payment 1,556,648
5 09/04/19 Wed $22,742,687 $79,456,779 $0 1.417 3.8% 17.3% 10th Payment 1,634,480
6 09/07/19 Sat $27,544,842 $92,729,896 $0 1.417 4.6% 21.2% 11th Payment 1,716,204
7 09/11/19 Wed $26,125,662 $105,319,149 $0 1.417 4.4% 24.6% 12th Payment 1,802,014
8 09/14/19 Sat $28,825,678 $118,734,250 $0 1.417 4.8% 28.2% 13th Payment 1,892,115
9 09/18/19 Wed $27,162,851 $130,283,706 $0 1.417 4.5% 31.5% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 09/21/19 Sat $29,745,217 $142,931,165 $0 1.417 5.0% 34.9% 15th Payment 2,086,057
11 09/25/19 Wed $28,520,994 $155,058,093 $0 1.417 4.8% 38.0% 16th Payment 2,190,360
12 09/28/19 Sat $31,500,184 $168,451,753 $0 1.417 5.2% 41.2% 17th Payment 2,299,878
13 10/02/19 Wed $30,235,105 $181,307,510 $0 1.417 5.0% 44.2% 18th Payment 2,414,872
14 10/05/19 Sat $33,535,096 $195,566,400 $0 1.417 5.6% 47.3% 19th Payment 2,535,615
15 10/09/19 Wed $32,381,798 $209,334,915 $0 1.417 5.4% 50.2% 20th Payment 2,662,396
16 10/12/19 Sat $37,837,649 $225,423,221 $0 1.417 6.3% 53.3% 21st Payment 2,795,516
17 10/16/19 Wed $39,214,357 $242,096,893 $0 1.417 6.5% 56.3% 22nd Payment 2,935,291
18 10/19/19 Sat $41,659,252 $259,810,118 $0 1.417 6.9% 59.3% 23rd Payment 3,082,056
19 10/23/19 Wed $43,135,793 $278,151,157 $0 1.417 7.1% 62.2% 24th Payment 3,236,159
20 10/26/19 Sat $56,239,990 $302,064,011 $0 1.417 9.2% 65.7% 25th Payment 3,397,967
21 10/30/19 Wed $100,937,755 $344,982,043 $0 1.417 15.9% 71.1% 26th Payment 3,567,865
22 11/02/19 Sat $60,457,989 $370,688,360 $0 1.417 9.8% 74.0% 27th Payment 3,746,258
23 11/06/19 Wed $108,508,087 $416,825,245 $0 1.417 16.9% 78.4% 28th Payment 3,933,571
24 11/09/19 Sat $90,686,984 $455,384,721 $0 1.417 14.4% 81.5% 29th Payment 4,130,250
25 11/13/19 Wed $173,612,939 $529,203,736 $0 1.417 25.7% 86.2% 30th Payment 4,336,762
26 11/16/19 Sat $172,305,269 $0 $0 1.417 25.5% 89.8%

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/28/2019


